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  Fourth Session, Commencing at 4.30 pm 

   AUSTRALIAN  GOLD  COINS 

   SYDNEY  MINT  SOVEREIGNS 

      

 846* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1864.   Nearly very fi ne.   

 $500 

 Ex C.R.Deane Collection, from Spink Australia, 29.06.77. 

      

 847* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1864.   Gouge mark left side and 
beneath crown, otherwise nearly very fi ne/extremely fi ne.   

 $450 

      

 848* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1864.   Surface marks, otherwise 
nearly very fi ne.   

 $450 

      

 849* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1866.   Scuff marks on obverse, 
otherwise extremely fi ne/good extremely fi ne.   

 $600 

 Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 71 (lot 654). 

   850 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1866.   Very fi ne.   

 $500 

 In a slab by ANA as XF40. 

      

 851* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1866.   Very fi ne/good very 
fi ne.   

 $500 

   852 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1866 and 1870.   Nearly very 
fi ne.  (2)  

 $850 

   853 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1866 and 1867.   Fine.  (2)  

 $750 

      

 854* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1867.   Cut on reverse, otherwise 
very fi ne.   

 $500 

      

 855* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1867.   In a Prestige Gold 
Sovereign Collection Case, surface marks, otherwise good 
very fi ne with certifi cate.   

 $450 

 Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, from Downies and Sherwood 
8/11/01. 

      

 856* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1868.   Extremely fi ne/good 
extremely fi ne.   

 $700 

 Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 72 (lot 599). 
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 857* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1868.   Very fi ne.   

 $500 

 Ex C.R.Deane Collection, from Spink Australia, 23.04.79. 

      

 858* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1868.   Nearly very fi ne/very 
fi ne.   

 $450 

 Ex Gray Donaldson Collection. 

      

 859* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1870.   Nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $750 

 Ex Douro Cargo. 

      

 860* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1870.   Has been rubbed, 
otherwise nearly extremely fi ne/extremely fi ne.   

 $700 

 In a slab by NGC as AU58. 

      

 861* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1870.   Rim damage on obverse, 
otherwise extremely fi ne.   

 $500 

 Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 70 (lot 371). 

      

 862* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1870.   Very fi ne/good very 
fi ne.   

 $600 

 Ex C.R.Deane Collection, from Spink Australia, 23.04.79. 

      

 863* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1870.   Obverse scratches, 
otherwise good very fi ne.   

 $450 

 Ex Gray Donaldson Collection. 

   864 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1870.   Good fi ne/nearly very 
fi ne.   

 $400 

   865 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1870.   Very fi ne.  (2)  

 $700 

 Ex Douro Cargo (lot 1937 part). 

   SYDNEY  MINT  HALF  SOVEREIGNS 

      

 866* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1864.   Good fi ne.   

 $400 

 Ex Randy Weir, Canada with his sales docket from 1986. 

   IMPERIAL  SOVEREIGNS - SHIELD  REVERSE 

   867 
  Queen Victoria,   1877 Sydney.   Very fi ne.   

 $400 
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 868* 
  Queen Victoria,   1881 Sydney.   Good extremely fi ne.   

 $600 

 Ex C.R.Deane Collection, from B.Nicoll, 29.05.95 ($500). 

      

 869* 
  Queen Victoria,   1881 Sydney.   Extremely fi ne.   

 $500 

      

 870* 
  Queen Victoria,   1883 Sydney.   Extremely fi ne/good extremely 
fi ne.   

 $600 

      

 871* 
  Queen Victoria,   1884 Melbourne.   Good extremely fi ne.   

 $600 

 Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, from Roxbury's 23rd May 2002. 

   872  
  Queen Victoria,   1884 Sydney.   Good very fi ne.   

 $450 

 Ex C.R.Deane Collection, from Spink Australia, 13.07.78 ($100). 

      

 873* 
  Queen Victoria,   1885 Sydney.   Good extremely fi ne.   

 $750 

      

 874* 
  Queen Victoria,   1886 Sydney.   Die break on truncation, 
extremely fi ne/good extremely fi ne.   

 $500 

 Ex C.R.Deane Collection, from Spink Australia, 13.08.79 ($200). 

   IMPERIAL  SOVEREIGNS - ST GEORGE  REVERSE 

     

   

Part

 875* 
  Queen Victoria,   1871-76 Sydney; 1873-79 Melbourne.   Very 
fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (13)  

 $6,500 

 Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, from Downies and Sherwood and ex 
Douro Cargo, in album with certifi cate. The British mail ship Douro sank 
in 1882 off the coast of Portugal, the sovereigns were fi rst auctioned by 
Spink in London in 1997. 

   876 
  Queen Victoria,   1872 Sydney, 1880 Melbourne (McD.159).   
Good very fi ne; good extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $700 

      

 877* 
  Queen Victoria,   1874 Sydney.   Surface marks, otherwise 
extremely fi ne.   

 $500 
 Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection. 

   878  
  Queen Victoria,   1874 Sydney.   Very fi ne.   

 $350 

 Ex C.R.Deane Collection, from Jaggards, 21.11.77 ($51). 
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 879* 
  Queen Victoria,   1876 Melbourne.   Good very fi ne/nearly 
extremely fi ne.   

 $450 

 Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, from P.Brooks, 29/09/2000. 

   880 
  Queen Victoria - George V,   1876, Jubilee head 1887, 1904 
Melbourne, 1900 Sydney, 1914 and 1919 Perth, with an 
ABC plush case.   Very fi ne - nearly uncirculated.   

 $2,100 

      

 881* 
  Queen Victoria,   1876 Sydney.   Extremely fi ne/good extremely 
fi ne.   

 $600 

 Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, from P.Brooks, 9th November 2001. 

   882  
  Queen Victoria,   1876 Sydney.   Nearly very fi ne.   

 $350 

 Ex C.R.Deane Collection, from Jaggards, 21.11.77 ($50). 

      

 883* 
  Queen Victoria,   1878 Melbourne.   Has been cleaned, 
otherwise nearly uncirculated.   

 $650 

 Ex C.R.Deane Collection, from Monetarium, 31.03.03 ($1,750). 

      

 884* 
  Queen Victoria,   1878 Melbourne.   Extremely fi ne/good 
extremely fi ne.   

 $450 
 Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection. 

   885  
  Queen Victoria,   1880 Melbourne.   Very fi ne.   

 $350 

 Ex C.R.Deane Collection, from Jaggards, 21.11.77 ($50). 

      

 886* 
  Queen Victoria,   1881 Melbourne (McD.161).   Extremely 
fi ne/good extremely fi ne.   

 $500 

 Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, from Noble Numismatics Sale 73 (lot 
392). 

      

 887* 
  Queen Victoria,   1881 Melbourne (McD.161a).   Extremely 
fi ne.   

 $400 

      

 888* 
  Queen Victoria,   1882 Sydney (McD.162a), faintest trace of 
B (of BP).   Good extremely fi ne.   

 $370 

 Ex R.B.Egelton Collection. 

      

 889* 
  Queen Victoria,   1885 Melbourne (McD.169c).   Minor 
surface marks, otherwise extremely fi ne.   

 $400 

      

 890* 
  Queen Victoria,   young head, 1887 Melbourne.   Surface 
marks, extremely fi ne/good extremely fi ne.   

 $500 

 Ex C.R.Deane Collection. 
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 891* 
  Queen Victoria,   Jubilee head, 1887 Melbourne (McD.175b).   
Minor rim nicks and surface marks, otherwise good 
extremely fi ne.   

 $450 

 Ex C.R.Deane Collection, from Spink Australia, 13.07.78 ($95).

       

 892* 
  Queen Victoria,   1888 Sydney (McD.176c).   Good very fi ne/
good extremely fi ne.   

 $450 
 Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, from P.Brooks. 

      

 893* 
  Queen Victoria,   1888 Sydney (McD.176c).   Good very 
fi ne.   

 $400 
 Ex C.R.Deane Collection, from B.Nicoll, 20.07.98. 

     

   

Part

 894* 
  Queen Victoria,   1889, 1890 and 1891 Melbourne, 1890 
and 1891 Sydney (McD.179a-83a).   Good extremely fi ne 
- uncirculated.  (5)  

 $2,000 

 Ex C.R.Deane Collection, all from Jaggards, 1987-1994 period.

    895 
  Queen Victoria,   1890 Sydney (McD.180a).   Nearly extremely 
fi ne.   

 $350 
 Ex H.Owsinski Collection. 

      

 896* 
  Queen Victoria,   1891 Sydney.   Surface marks, mint bloom, 
nearly uncirculated.   

 $370 

   897 
  Queen Victoria - George V,   1892 Melbourne, 1907 Sydney, 
1908 London, 1910 Melbourne, 1912 London and 1913 
Perth.   Fine - extremely fi ne.  (6)  

 $2,100 

      

 898* 
  Queen Victoria,   1894 Melbourne.   Nearly uncirculated.   

 $400 

     

   
Part

 899* 
  Queen Victoria,   1896-1898 Melbourne and Sydney.   Nearly 
uncirculated - choice uncirculated.  (6)  

 $2,400 

 Ex C.R.Deane Collection, 1897 Melbourne from Spink Australia, 28.05.79 
($100); 1896 Melbourne and Sydney, 1897 Sydney from Jaggards, 09.12.87 
($190), 05.09.90 ($230 each); 1898 Melbourne from Monetarium, 20.04.89 
($220); 1898 Sydney from B.Nicoll per K.Jaggard, 20.7.98 ($450). 

     

   
Part

 900* 
  Queen Victoria,   old head, 1899-1901 Melbourne and 
Sydney.   Extremely fi ne - uncirculated.  (6)  

 $2,100 

 Ex C.R.Deane Collection, 1899 Melbourne and Sydney, 1900 Melbourne 
and 1901 Sydney from Jaggards, 1979-1988; 1900 Sydney from B.Nicoll, 
28.09.98 ($235); 1981 Melbourne from Monetarium, 20.04.84 ($210). 
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   901 
  Queen Victoria,   1899 Sydney.   Obverse surface marks, good 
extremely fi ne/nearly uncirculated.   

 $350 

   902 
  Edward VII,   1902 (2), 1904, 1907 Melbourne.   Very fi ne 
- extremely fi ne.  (4)  

 $1,400 

      

Part

 903* 
  Edward VII,   1902-1910 Melbourne.   Good extremely fi ne 
- uncirculated.  (9)  

 $3,200 

 Ex C.R.Deane Collection, nearly all from Jaggards 1977-1983, the 1908 
from Monetarium, 03.06.87 ($202). 

   904 
  Edward VII,   1902-1910 Melbourne.   In pocket book album, 
mostly nearly uncirculated - uncirculated.  (9)  

 $3,200 

 Private purchase from Jaggards, 08.11.90. 

   905 
  Edward VII,   1902 Perth.   Nearly uncirculated.   

 $370 

   906 
  Edward VII,   1902, 1904, 1906 and 1910 Perth.   Very fi ne 
- extremely fi ne.  (4)  

 $1,400 

     

   

Part

 907* 
  Edward VII,   1902-1910 Perth.   Good extremely fine - 
uncirculated.  (9)  

 $3,200 

 Ex C.R.Deane Collection, 1906 from Australian Numismatic Company, 
09.08.91 ($150); 1910 from Monetarium, 28.04.87 ($172); others from 
Jaggards, 1979-1975. 

     

   

Part

 908* 
  Edward VII,   1902-1910 Sydney.   Very fi ne - uncirculated.  
(9)  

 $3,200 

 Ex C.R.Deane Collection, most from Jaggards, 1977-1987 period; 1904 (very 
fi ne) from Spink Australia, 19.06.77 ($40); 1906, 7, 8 from Monetarium, 
1987, 1993 ($220 each). 

   909 
  Edward VII,   1904 Sydney; George V, half sovereign, 1914 
Sydney.   Good extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $550 

   910 
  Edward VII,   1905 Melbourne.   Good extremely fi ne.   

 $370 

   911 
  Edward VII,   1906 Melbourne.   Nearly uncirculated.   

 $400 

   912 
  Edward VII,   1907 Melbourne.   Nearly uncirculated.   

 $400 

   913 
  Edward VII,   1910 Sydney.   Nearly uncirculated.   

 $370 

     

   

Part

 914* 
  George V,   1911-1918 Melbourne.   The 1912 proof-like, 
mostly uncirculated.  (8)  

 $2,800 

 Ex C.R.Deane Collection, fi rst from KJC, 10.04.00 (9156), others from 
Jaggards, 1977-1990. 
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Part

 915* 
  George V,   1911, 1912, 1914-20, 1922 and 1923 Perth.   Minor 
surface marks, otherwise uncirculated - choice uncirculated.  
(11)  

 $4,000 

 Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection. 

     

   

Part

 916* 
  George V,   1911-1923 Perth.   Nearly uncirculated - 
uncirculated.  (13)  

 $4,500 

 Ex C.R.Deane Collection. 

      

Part

 917* 
  George V,   1911, 1912, 1913, 1915, 1916, 1918 and 1919 
Sydney.   Minor surface marks, otherwise uncirculated - choice 
uncirculated.  (7)  

 $2,500 

 Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection. 

      

Part

 918* 
  George V,   1911-1919, 1925 Sydney.   The 1925 lacquered, 
1919 extremely fi ne, others mostly uncirculated.  (10)  

 $3,500 

 Ex C.R.Deane Collection, 1911-1916 from Spink Australia Sale 7 (lot 
667); 1919 from Monetarium 01.10.98 ($152); others from Jaggards 
1977, 1990. 

   919 
  George V,   1912 Melbourne.   Nearly uncirculated.  (2)  

 $700 

   920 
  George V,   1912 Perth; also, half sovereign, 1916 Sydney, 
in ornate 14ct gold surround mount.   Very fi ne; damaged 
obverse, otherwise very fi ne.  (2)  

 $550 

   921 
  George V,   1912 London, 1912 Sydney (2), 1914 and 1915 
Melbourne, 1917 Perth.   Good extremely fi ne - uncirculated.  
(6)  

 $2,100 

   922 
  George V,   1914 Perth.   Nearly uncirculated.   

 $370 

   923 
  George V,   Australia's Prestige Gold Sovereign Collection, 
1914-1918 Perth.   In case of issue with certificate, 
uncirculated.  (5)  

 $2,000 

   924 
  George V,   1918 Perth.   In a black case, good fi ne.   

 $400 

      

 925* 
  George V,   1919 Melbourne.   Surface marks, extremely fi ne/
good extremely fi ne.   

 $750 

 Ex C.R.Deane Collection, from Spink Australia, 28.05.79 ($110). 

      

 926* 
  George V,   1919 Melbourne.   Contact marks, otherwise 
extremely fi ne with mint bloom, very scarce.   

 $650 

 Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, from Jaggard's, 7/06/2002. 

   927 
  George V,   1928 Perth.   Good extremely fi ne.   

 $450 

   IMPERIAL  HALF  SOVEREIGNS 

   928 
  Queen Victoria,   1882 Melbourne (McD.24a), 1900 
Melbourne.   Fine; good fi ne.  (2)  

 $400 

 Ex C.R.Deane Collection, from Spink Australia Sale 1 (lot 512) ($100). 
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 929* 
  Queen Victoria,   young head, 1887 Sydney.   Good very 
fi ne.   

 $300 
 Private purchase from Jaggards. 

      

 930* 
  Queen Victoria,   old head, 1893 Sydney.   Good very fi ne.   

 $270 

 Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, from P.Brooks. 

      

 931* 
  Queen Victoria,   old head, 1893 Sydney.   Nearly extremely 
fi ne.   

 $200 

   932 
  Edward VII,   1906 and 1908 Sydney.   Very fi ne; good very 
fi ne.  (2)  

 $400 
 Ex C.R.Deane Collection. 

   933 
  Edward VII,   1906, 1908 Sydney, 1908 Melbourne.   Fine 
- very fi ne.  (3)  

 $500 

   934 
  Edward VII,   1906, 1908 (2) Sydney; George V, 1915 Sydney.   
The last good extremely fi ne, others very fi ne.  (4)  

 $700 

      

 935* 
  Edward VII,   1907 Melbourne. Die break to obverse rim at 
12.  30, nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $400 
 Ex C.R.Deane Collection. 

   936 
  Edward VII,   1908 Sydney.   Both have been polished and 
tooled on the obverse, probably from cuffl ink mounting, 
very fi ne.  (2)  

 $400 

   937 
  Edward VII,   1910 Sydney; George V, 1915 Sydney.   Very 
fi ne; uncirculated.  (2)  

 $400 

   938 
  George V,   1912 Sydney; also George VI, silver crown, 1937.   
Nearly uncirculated; very fi ne.  (2)  

 $200 

   939 
  George V,   1914 and 1915 Sydney, 1915 Melbourne.   The last 
only fi ne, others nearly uncirculated.  (3)  

 $600 

 Ex C.R.Deane Collection, the fi rst from Spink Australia Sale 15 (lot 674). 

   940  
  George V,   1915 Sydney.   Uncirculated.   

 $200 

   941 
  George V,   1915 Sydney.   Nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $200 

   AUSTRALIAN COMMONWEALTH COINS 

   CROWNS 

   942 
  George VI,   1937.   Very fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (10)  

 $250 

   943 
  George VI,   1937 and 1938.   Both toned on obverse, the 
second only on top half, otherwise extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $120 

      

Part

 944* 
  George VI,   1937 (2) and 1938.   Good extremely fi ne; matte 
extremely fi ne; underlying mint bloom, good extremely 
fi ne.  (3)  

 $150 

 Ex S.J.Green Collection, fi rst from M.R.Roberts in 1974, Australian Coin 
Auctions Sale 310 (lot 1412). 
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 945* 
  George VI,   1937 (2), 1938.   One 1937 soft strike obverse 
and reverse, good very fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (3)  

 $250 

   946 
  George VI,   1937 (4), 1938 (2).   In coin holders, one 1938 a 
weak strike, very fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (6)  

 $300 

   947 
  George VI,   1938.   Very fi ne.   

 $80 

   948 
  George VI,   1938, also fl orin, 1951 (Jubilee).   Nearly extremely 
fi ne; uncirculated.  (2)  

 $100 
 Ex R.B.Egelton Collection, from M.R.Roberts. 

   FLORINS 

      

 949* 
  Edward VII,   1910.   Frosty mint bloom, good extremely 
fi ne.   

 $750 
 Ex C.R.Deane Collection. 

      

 950* 
  Edward VII,   1910.   Blotchy splashed mud tone, otherwise 
good extremely fi ne.   

 $700 

 In a slab by PCGS as AU55. 

      

 951* 
  Edward VII,   1910.   Good very fi ne.   

 $300 

   952 
  Edward VII,   1910.   Dark toned with a few very minor edge 
nicks, otherwise nearly very fi ne.   

 $80 

   953 
  George V,   1911, 1912, 1913, 1914, 1915, 1915H.   Fine 
- very fi ne.  (6)  

 $300 

      

 954* 
  George V,   1914.   Rounded feathers, extremely fi ne.   

 $300 

 Ex C.R.Deane Collection, with ACGS certifi cate EF40, from Pacifi c Rim, 
29.04.88. 

      

 955* 
  George V,   1914H.   Good very fine and rare in this 
condition.   

 $500 
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 956* 
  George V,   1915H.   Good extremely fi ne and rare in this 
condition.   

 $600 

      

 957* 
  George V,    1916M.   Original frosty mint bloom, 
uncirculated.   

 $1,000 
 Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 104 (lot 1468). 

      

 958* 
  George V,   1916M.   Nearly uncirculated/uncirculated with 
two die fl ashes on the reverse.   

 $500 

      

 959* 
  George V,   1916M.   Nearly uncirculated.   

 $500 
 In a slab by NGC as MS61. 

      

 960* 
  George V,   1916M.   Extremely fi ne.   

 $200 

      

 961* 
  George V,   1917M.   Extremely fi ne.   

 $250 

      

 962* 
  George V,   1918M.   Minor contact marks, some original mint 
bloom, nearly uncirculated.   

 $350 

   963 
  George V,   1918M, 1919M, 1921 and 1922.   The fi rst nearly 
extremely fi ne, others very fi ne or better.  (4)  

 $250 

      

 964* 
  George V,   1921.   Good very fi ne.   

 $150 

     

Part 

 965* 
  George V,   1923-1927.   The 1924 with peripheral die break 
on the reverse, good very fi ne or better.  (5)  

 $250 

   966 
  George V,   1925, 1926, 1931, 1936.   Fine - nearly extremely 
fi ne.  (4)  

 $150 
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 967* 
  George V,   1926.   Nearly uncirculated.   

 $300 

 Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics Sale 104 (lot 981). 

   968 
  George V,   1927 Canberra.   Nearly uncirculated.   

 $50 

 Ex Spink Australia Sale 21 (lot 998). 

     

   

 969* 
  George V,   1927 Canberra.   Extremely fi ne; toned uncirculated.  
(2)  

 $100 

     

   

 970* 
  George V,   1927 Canberra; 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary.   
Considerable mint bloom, nearly uncirculated.  (2)  

 $500 

 Ex M.R.Roberts 20/11/1985 Sale (lot 39). 

   971 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   commemoratives, 1927 Canberra, 
1934-35 Melbourne Centenary, 1951 Jubilee, 1954 Royal 
Visit.   Extremely fi ne - nearly uncirculated.  (4)  

 $350 

      

 972* 
  George V,   1928.   Peripheral toning, well struck, nearly 
uncirculated.   

 $300 

      

Part

 973* 
  George V,   1928 and 1931.   Nearly uncirculated; good 
extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $300 

   974 
  George V,   1931.   Good extremely fi ne.   

 $100 

   975 
  George V,   1931 and 1934.   Extremely fi ne; nearly extremely 
fi ne.  (2)  

 $150 

      

 976* 
  George V,   1932.   Nearly fi ne.   

 $200 

 Ex R.B.Egelton Collection. 
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 977* 
  George V,   1932 and 1933.   Fine/good fi ne.  (2)  

 $300 

   978 
  George V,   1932 (2), 1933.   Good; very good; very good.  
(3)  

 $300 

      

 979* 
  George V,   1934.   Uncirculated.   

 $500 

 In a slab by PCGS as MS63. 

      

 980* 
  George V,   1934.   Lightly toned subdued mint bloom, 
uncirculated.   

 $400 

      

 981* 
  George V,   1934.   Well struck, obverse brushed, otherwise 
nearly uncirculated/uncirculated.   

 $400 

 Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 70 (lot 1323). 

      

Part

 982* 
  George V,   1934, 1935 and 1936.   Good extremely fi ne; 
extremely fi ne; good extremely fi ne.  (3)  

 $300 

     

  

   

 983* 
  George V,   1934, 1935, 1936.   Nearly extremely fine - 
extremely fi ne.  (3)  

 $250 

      

 984* 
  George V,   1934-35 Melbourne Centenary.   Extremely fi ne.   

 $350 
 Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 70 (lot 462). 

      

 985* 
  George V,   1934-35 Melbourne Centenary.   Reverse with 
partial soft strike, good very fi ne.   

 $300 
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 986* 
  George V,   1934-35 Melbourne Centenary.   Good very fi ne.   

 $250 

      

 987* 
  George V,   1934-35 Melbourne Centenary.   Dark tone, 
obverse with small spot of verdigris on fi rst 'E' of Emperor, 
good very fi ne.   

 $250 

      

 988* 
  George V,   1934-35 Melbourne Centenary.   Obverse with 
peripheral die break on lower part of King's robe, nearly 
very fi ne.   

 $250 

      

Part

 989* 
  George V,   1935 and 1936.   Subdued full original mint bloom 
on the fi rst, uncirculated; second patchy reverse toning, 
nearly uncirculated.  (2)  

 $500 

      

 990* 
  George V,   1936.   Full satin-like mint bloom, uncirculated.   

 $250 
 Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 71 (lot 1474). 

     

   

 991* 
  George V,   1936.   Extremely fi ne - nearly uncirculated.  (2)  

 $120 

   992 
  George VI - Elizabeth II,   1938-1963, missing commemoratives.   
Nearly very fi ne - uncirculated.  (25)  

 $250 

      

 993* 
  George VI,   1939.   Dull tone, nearly uncirculated.   

 $400 

 Ex C.R.Deane Collection. 

      

 994* 
  George VI,   1939.   Lightly toned, nearly uncirculated.   

 $250 

 Ex S.J.Green Collection, from an auction in 1976. 

   995 
  George VI - Elizabeth II,   1942S, 1946, 1962, also sixpence, 
1951.   Nearly uncirculated - uncirculated.  (4)  

 $50 

 In slabs by NGC as MS62, MS62, sixpence AU55, and PCGS as MS64. 

   996 
  Edward VII - Elizabeth II,   1910-1963, date set, missing 
1915H, 1921, 1932, 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary.   Housed 
in a Dansco press in album, fair - uncirculated.  (55)  

 $500 
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   997 
  Edward VII - Elizabeth II,   1910-1963, missing 1932 and 
1934-35 Melbourne Centenary, in press-in album, below 
average.   Poor - very fi ne.  (57)  

 $350 

   998 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   1911, 1914, 1916M, 1918M, 1921-
3, 1925 (2), 1926, 1927 (2), 1927 Canberra, 1928 (2), 1931 
(2), 1933, 1934, 1935, 1936 (3), 1938, 1939, 1940, 1941, 
1942 (2), 1942S, 1943, 1943S, 1944, 1951, 1954, 1954 
R.V., 1958-62.   Very good - nearly uncirculated, overall better 
than average.  (41)  

 $300 

 Ex Alan McRae Collection. 

   999 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   1927 Canberra, 1938, 1940, 1941, 
1942 (2), 1942S, 1943S, 1944, 1944S, 1945, 1946, 1951 
Jubilee (2), 1953, 1954 Royal Visit, 1960 (2).   Mostly heavily 
toned on obverse, otherwise extremely fi ne - uncirculated.  
(17)  

 $150 

   1000 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   commemoratives, ten of each 1927 
Canberra, 1951 Jubilee, 1954 Royal Visit.   Fine - good 
extremely fi ne.  (30)  

 $150 

 Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection. 

   1001 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   1927 Canberra (48), 1951 Federation 
(10), 1954 Royal Visit (7).   Fine - extremely fi ne.  (65)  

 $400 

   1002 
  George VI - Elizabeth II,   1947-1963, mostly 1957 and 
includes a roll of 20, 1959.   Fine - uncirculated.  (approx 
130)  

 $400 

 As collected in the early 1960s by Charles Stitz. 

   1003 
  George VI - Elizabeth II,   1951 Jubilee (32), 1954 Royal Visit 
(86).   Mostly fi ne - good very fi ne.  (118)  

 $300 

   SHILLINGS 

   1004 
  Edward VII,   1910.   Nearly extremely fi ne with underlying 
mint bloom.   

 $70 

     

   

 1005* 
  Edward VII,   1910, also sixpence, 1910.   Extremely fi ne; good 
extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $200 

 Ex R.B.Egelton Collection, from Coinline Auction 14 (lot 205) and (lot 
224). 

     

  

   

Part

 1006 
  Edward VII,   1910; George V, 1911-1915H.   Fine - good 
very fi ne.  (7)  

 $350 

      

 1007* 
  George V,   1916M.   Die axis at 45 degrees, extremely fi ne.   

 $70 
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Part

 1008* 
  George V,   1916M, 1917M and 1918M.   Extremely fi ne - 
good extremely fi ne.  (3)  

 $300 

     

  

   

 1009* 
  George V,   1916M, 1917M, 1925.   Second and third coins 
toned, good very fi ne - good extremely fi ne.  (3)  

 $200 

   1010 
  George V,   1916M, 1917M (2), 1918M, 1925, 1935.   Very 
good - very fi ne.  (6)  

 $150 

      

 1011* 
  George V,    1917M.   Dull  ir idescent tone, nearly 
uncirculated.   

 $250 

 In a slab by NGC as MS63. 

   1012 
  George V,   1917M.   Some original mint bloom, moisture mark 
on rim at 5 o'clock, good very fi ne.   

 $60 

   1013 
  George V,   1920M, 1921 star, 1922, 1924-1928.   Good fi ne 
- nearly extremely fi ne.  (8)  

 $150 

     

   

Part

 1014* 
  George V,   1925, 1926, 1931, 1935 and 1936.   Good very 
fi ne - good extremely fi ne.  (5)  

 $200 

 Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Australian Coin Auctions Sale 313 (lot 1286), 
Pacifi c Rim 14 (lot 286), Noble Numismatics Sale 109 (lot 611), Numisbid 
31, Noble Numismatics Sale 99 (lot 1576). 

      

 1015* 
  George V,   1933.   Nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $180 

      

 1016* 
  George V,   1933.   Fine.   

 $150 

      

Part

 1017* 
  George V,   1933-1936.   Nearly very fi ne - good very fi ne.  
(4)  

 $200 
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 1018* 
  George V,   1934, 1935 and 1936.   Cleaned, otherwise good 
extremely fi ne - nearly uncirculated.  (3)  

 $150 

      

 1019* 
  George V,   1935.   Nearly uncirculated.   

 $130 

      

Part

 1020* 
  George V,   1936, also fl orin 1936.   Matching tone, nearly 
uncirculated; good extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $300 

   1021 
  George VI - Elizabeth II,   1938-1963.   Very fi ne - uncirculated.  
(26)  

 $200 

     

  

  

   

Part

 1022* 
  George VI - Elizabeth II,   1938, 1940, 1942-44S, 1946, 1948, 
1950 (2), 1952, 1953, 1954 (2), 1955-63.   Very fi ne - choice 
uncirculated.  (25)  

 $250 

 One 1954 choice from Jaggards. 

   1023 
  George VI,   1941 (2), 1943S (3), 1944S (4), 1946 (3), 1948 
(3).   Nearly uncirculated - uncirculated.  (15)  

 $100 

   1024 
  Edward VII - Elizabeth II,   1910-1963, complete in Supreme 
album.   Fair - extremely fi ne.  (49)  

 $300 

   SIXPENCES 

      

 1025* 
  Edward VII,   1910.   Nearly uncirculated.   

 $150 

   1026 
  Edward VII,   1910.   Fine - very fi ne.  (6)  

 $250 
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Part

 1027* 
  Edward VII,   1910; George V, 1916 Melbourne, 1917 
Melbourne, 1919 Melbourne and 1920 Melbourne.   Very 
fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (5)  

 $200 

 Ex S.J.Green Collection, Australian Coin Auctions Sale 310 (lot 1542), (lot 
1560), (lot 1562), Pacifi c Rim 9 (lot 156) for last two. 

     

  

  

   

Part

 1028* 
  Edward VII,   1910; George V, 1911, 1912, 1914, 1916M-
1920M.   The fi rst good very fi ne, the second extremely fi ne, 
third good very fi ne, fourth very fi ne, others very good or 
better, the 1918M nearly very fi ne.  (9)  

 $350 

   1029 
  George V,   1911; also threepence, 1923.   Extremely fi ne; 
nearly extremely fi ne, both toned.  (2)  

 $100 

      

 1030* 
  George V,   1917M.   Toned, nearly uncirculated.   

 $500 

 Ex C.R.Deane Collection, from Australian Numismatic Co., 05.04.10. 

   1031 
  George V,   1918M.   Heavy tin-rust adhesion on the reverse 
of the second, some original mint bloom, fi rst with scratch 
behind head, extremely fi ne; good extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $700 

      

 1032* 
  George V,   1921.   Nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $80 

      

Part

 1033* 
  George V,   1921, 1922, 1923 and 1925.   Mostly toned, very 
fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (4)  

 $200 

 Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Pacifi c Rim 12 (lot 217) for fi rst two, 14 (lot 
301) for last two. 

      

Part

 1034* 
  George V,   1921-1928, 1934-1936.   Very good - extremely 
fi ne (1923).  (11)  

 $300 

      

 1035* 
  George V,   1922.   Dark, nearly extremely fi ne and scarce 
thus.   

 $200 
 Ex C.R.Deane Collection. 
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 1036* 
  George V,   1924.   Nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $100 

      

 1037* 
  George V,   1926.   Cleaned of tone, uncirculated.   

 $400 

 In a slab by NGC as MS64. 

   1038 
  George V,   1926 and 1928.   Good extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $150 

 Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics Sale 104 (lot 1052). 

   1039 
  George V,   1926, 1927 and 1928.   Toned, extremely fi ne or 
better.  (3)  

 $180 

 Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics Sale 105 (lot 1109). 

     

  

   

 1040* 
  George V,   1934, 1935 and 1936.   Good very fi ne - extremely 
fi ne and scarce.  (3)  

 $200 

 Ex S.J.Green Collection, fi rst and last from Pacifi c Rim 10 (lot 235). 

   1041 
  George VI,   1938-1963, complete set of 28; threepences, 
1938-1964, complete set of 30.   Fine - uncirculated.  (58)  

 $120 

      

 1042* 
  Elizabeth II,   1953.   Uncirculated.   

 $200 

   1043 
  Elizabeth II,   1962 (40), 1963 (40); threepences, 1961 (40), 
1963 (40), 1964 (40), all in 2x2 holders in ten album pages.   
Ex mint rolls, uncirculated.  (200)  

 $450 

   THREEPENCES 

      

 1044* 
  Edward VII,   1910.   Attractive full original frosty mint bloom 
with gold and iridescent toning, uncirculated.   

 $70 

      

 1045* 
  Edward VII,   1910.   Peripheral tone, uncirculated.   

 $70 

     

   

 1046 
  Edward VII,   1910; George V, 1911.   Uncirculated; good 
extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $300 

   1047 
  Edward VII,   1910.   Good fi ne - very fi ne.  (6)  

 $150 

   1048 
  Edward VII,   1910; George V, 1936; also French jeton of 
Savings Bank of Valenciennes, 1835, (27mm octagonal) in 
silver, obverse, beehive and around Economie Prevoyance 
(Economy Retirement).   Very fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (3)  

 $50 
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Part

 1049 
  Edward VII,   1910; George V, 1911, 1912, 1914-1928, 1934-
1936.   Die breaks on the reverse of 1914, very fi ne - good 
extremely fi ne.  (22)  

 $150 

   1050 
  Edward VII - George V,   1910 (4) nearly extremely fi ne 
- nearly uncirculated; 1911 (2) very fi ne - good very fi ne; 
1918M (2) nearly extremely fi ne - extremely fi ne; 1919M 
(2) very fi ne - nearly extremely fi ne; 1921M (2) very fi ne 
- nearly extremely fi ne; 1926 (2) very fi ne; 1927 (2) very 
fi ne - nearly extremely fi ne; 1934 (2) very good - good fi ne; 
1935 (2) nearly extremely fi ne - extremely fi ne; 1936 (2) 
good extremely fi ne.   In two Dansco supreme pages, very 
good - good extremely fi ne.  (22)  

 $850 

     

  

   

 1051* 
  George V,   1911, 1912 and 1914.   Nearly extremely fi ne; good 
very fi ne; toned good very fi ne.  (3)  

 $200 

      

 1052* 
  George V,   1915.   Extremely fi ne/good extremely fi ne and 
rare thus.   

 $1,000 

      

 1053* 
  George V,   1915.   Lightly toned, minor hairlines, otherwise 
underlying mint bloom, nearly extremely fi ne and rare.   

 $250 

      

 1054* 
  George V,   1915.   Nearly extremely fi ne/good extremely 
fi ne.   

 $180 

 Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics Sale 105 (lot 1127). 

   1055 
  George V,   1915.   Nearly very fi ne.   

 $70 

     

  

   

Part

 1056* 
  George V,   1917M, 1918M (2) and 1926.   Very fine - 
extremely fi ne.  (4)  

 $100 

 Ex John Saxton Collection. 

      

 1057* 
  George V,   1918M.   Nearly uncirculated.   

 $100 

      

 1058* 
  George V,   1919M.   Good extremely fi ne.   

 $100 

 In a slab by PCGS as AU55. 

      

 1059* 
  George V,   1920M.   Nearly uncirculated.   

 $500 
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 1060* 
  George V,   1921.   Nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $270 

      

 1061* 
  George V,   1921.   Uneven tone, extremely fi ne/good extremely 
fi ne.   

 $180 

   1062 
  George V,   1921, 1923 and 1924.   Second good very fi ne, 
others nearly uncirculated.  (3)  

 $300 

 Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics Sale 105 (lot 1502, 1505) 
and Sale 110 (lot 451). 

     

   

Part

 1063* 
  George V,   1922 (2), 1923 (2) and 1924 (2).   Nearly very fi ne 
- good extremely fi ne.  (6)  

 $200 

      

 1064* 
  George V,   1923.   Good very fi ne/extremely fi ne.   

 $150 

      

 1065* 
  George V,   1924.   Nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $200 

               

Part

 1066* 
  George V,   1924-28.   Nearly extremely fi ne - uncirculated.  
(5)  

 $250 

   1067 
  George V,   1934/3 overdate.   Overdate very clear and strong, 
nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $150 

      

 1068* 
  George VI,   1943S.   Choice uncirculated.   

 $50 

 In a slab by PCGS as MS64. 

   1069 
  George V,   1910-1936, part date set, missing 1920M, 1921, 
1924.   In a Dansco supreme page, note 1915 good very fi ne, 
good fi ne - nearly uncirculated.  (19)  

 $1,200 

   PENNIES 

      

 1070* 
  George V,   1911.   Brown and red with lacquer, nearly 
uncirculated.   

 $500 

      

 1071* 
  George V,   1911.   Mint red, uncirculated.   

 $250 

 Ex Spink Australia Sale 13 (lot 1259) and Noble Numismatics Sale 70 (lot 
1411). 
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Part

 1072* 
  George V,   1911, 1912H and 1913.   Nearly uncirculated; 
extremely fi ne; good extremely fi ne.  (3)  

 $200 

 Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics Sale 104 (lot 1082). 

   1073 
  George V,   1911, 1917I, 1931, 1933, 1934 and 1936.   
Extremely fi ne - nearly uncirculated.  (6)  

 $180 

     

   

Part

 1074 
  George V,   1914, 1920, dot below, 1927, lamination fl aw 
on reverse, 1931, dropped 1, 1936 and halfpenny 1926.   
Extremely fi ne - nearly uncirculated.  (6)  

 $150 

   1075 
  George V,   1915; also shilling, 1916M.   Nearly extremely 
fi ne.  (2)  

 $100 

      

Part

 1076* 
  George V,   1916I, 1919, 1919 double dot, 1920 dot below 
(2), 1921 (Indian die), 1922 and 1935.   Very good - extremely 
fi ne.  (8)  

 $200 
 In slabs by PCGS as F12 to AU58 (NGC). 

      

 1077* 
  George V,   1923 London die.   Streaky toned red and brown, 
nearly uncirculated.   

 $100 

      

 1078* 
  George V,   1924 London die.   Struck with clashed reverse die, 
brown and red, nearly uncirculated.   

 $120 

 In a slab by NGC as AU55BN.

Ex S.Sinnathuray Collection. 

     

   

 1079* 
  George V,   1925 London die.   Q and horizontal line on neck 
die states, nearly very fi ne.  (2)  

 $150 
 Ex R.B.Egelton Collection. 
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   1080 
  George V,   1925 London die (2), one with broken leg of 
second N die state; George VI, 1946 (3).   Fine - good fi ne.  
(5)  

 $150 

   1081 
  George V,   1925 London die, plain die state; George VI, 1946.   
Corroded very fi ne; good very fi ne.  (2)  

 $80 

   1082 
  George V - George VI,   1925, 1946 (3).   Nearly fi ne - very 
fi ne.  (4)  

 $140 

   1083 
  George V,   1931 dropped one, London die (4); 1933/2 
overdate (6).   Fine - very fi ne.  (10)  

 $80 

      

Part

 1084* 
  George V,   1935 (2), 1936 (2).   One 1936 with full mint red, 
extremely fi ne - nearly uncirculated.  (4)  

 $100 

      

Part

 1085* 
  George VI,   1938, 1939, 1941, 1941 K.G, 1947.   All with 
traces of mint red, the 1939 with virtually full mint red, 
good very fi ne - nearly uncirculated.  (5)  

 $100 

   1086 
  George VI - Elizabeth II,   1939, 1941 K dot G, 1943I, 
1948Y., 1950, 1952A., 1955, 1961 (2), 1963, 1964 (2), 
1964Y.   Good very fi ne - choice uncirculated, the fi rst scarce 
as MS64.  (13)  

 $350 

 In slabs by PCGS (two by NGC) as XF45 to MS65+RD. 

      

 1087* 
  George VI,   1946.   Hint of original mint red, dull brown 
patina, nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $100 

 Ex R.B.Egelton Collection. 

     

   

 1088* 
  Elizabeth II,   1956, 1957.   Mint red, uncirculated.  (2)  

 $120 

   1089 
  Elizabeth II,   1956 (2), 1957 (2).   Mint red, uncirculated.  
(4)  

 $200 

   1090 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   1914, 1915 (6), 1915H (7), 1918I 
(7), 1920 various types (23, all Indian dies), 1923, 1926 
(4), 1931 (6), 1939, 1940, 1940 K.G (8), 1941 K.G (20), 
1942Y., 1947Y. (10), 1948Y., 1955, 1959.   Good - good 
very fi ne.  (99)  

 $150 

   1091 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   1919-1964 includes an original roll 
of obverse at both ends, noticeable is a 1952 red uncirculated, 
all done up in seven rolls, plus loose decimal 1966-1973 (6).   
Very good - uncirculated.  (approx 420)  

 $150 

 As collected in the early 1960s by Charles Stitz. 

   1092 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   1911-1964, mixed quantities of 
assorted dates.   Some cleaned, otherwise good - very fi ne.  
(5kg)  

 $100 
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   1093 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   1911-1964, mixed quantities of 
assorted dates, mostly post 1938.   Some cleaned, otherwise 
good - very fi ne.  (5kg)  

 $100 

   1094 
  George VI - Elizabeth II,   1938-1964, mixed quantities of 
assorted dates.   Fine - good very fi ne.  (5kg)  

 $100 

   1095 
  Elizabeth II,   1953-1964.   All with some or full mint red, 
many uncirculated.  (184)  

 $200 

   HALFPENNIES 

     

   

Part

 1096 
  George V,   1911, 1913, 1916I, 1921 and 1930.   Extremely 
fi ne - good extremely fi ne, most with some mint red.  (5)  

 $350 

 Ex R.B.Egelton Collection. 

      

 1097* 
  George V,   1913, wide date.   Traces of original mint red, 
nearly uncirculated.   

 $200 

 In a slab by NGC as MS63BN. 

   1098 
  George V,   1916I, 1919, 1927 (2), 1930 and 1936.   Traces 
of mint red or bloom, extremely fi ne - nearly uncirculated.  
(6)  

 $250 

 In a slab by PCGS as MS62BN for fi rst and AU58 for the rest (one in NCG 
slab). 

      

 1099* 
  George V,   1923.   Porous surface (acid cleaned), otherwise 
nearly very fi ne.   

 $750 

      

 1100* 
  George V,   1923.   Good fi ne.   

 $750 

      

 1101* 
  George V,   1923.   Grey brown patina, fi ne/good fi ne.   

 $750 

 Ex C.R.Deane Collection, from B.Nicoll. 

      

 1102* 
  George V,   1923.   Six pearls and centre diamond, peripheral 
breaks either side, contact marks on the obverse, otherwise 
good very fi ne.   

 $750 

      

 1103* 
  George V,   1923.   Peripheral die breaks either side, old hairline 
scratches above ear, otherwise very fi ne.   

 $700 
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 1104* 
  George V,   1923.   Peripheral die breaks either side, reverse 
with corrosion around '9' in date, otherwise nearly very 
fi ne.   

 $650 

      

 1105* 
  George V,   1923.   Six pearls, nearly full centre diamond, 
nearly very fi ne.   

 $650 

      

 1106* 
  George V,   1923.   Near six pearls, obverse fi eld with two 
cuts at back of King's neck and robe area, edge knock at 5 
o'clock, otherwise nearly very fi ne.   

 $600 

      

 1107* 
  George V,   1923.   Peripheral die breaks on either side, good 
fi ne.   

 $600 

      

 1108* 
  George V,   1923.   Good fi ne.   

 $600 

      

 1109* 
  George V,   1923.   Fine.   

 $600 

 Ex R.B.Egelton Collection, from I.S.Wright. 

      

 1110* 
  George V,   1923.   Peripheral die breaks, reverse rim bruise at 
5 o'clock, otherwise good very fi ne.   

 $600 

      

 1111* 
  George V,   1923.   Peripheral die breaks either side, fi ne.   

 $550 

      

 1112* 
  George V,   1923.   Part scuffi ng on obverse, otherwise fi ne.   

 $550 

      

 1113* 
  George V,   1923.   Six pearls, lightly rubbed, otherwise nearly 
very fi ne.   

 $500 
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 1114* 
  George V,   1923.   Peripheral die breaks either side, remains 
of silver paint on obverse, otherwise very fi ne.   

 $500 

      

 1115* 
  George V,   1923.   Has been polished, six pearls, good fi ne.   

 $500 

      

 1116* 
  George V,   1923.   Peripheral die breaks on the obverse, 
scratched, otherwise very good.   

 $400 

      

 1117* 
  George V,   1923.   Peripheral die breaks on obverse, fi ne/very 
fi ne.   

 $400 

   1118 
  George V,   1923.   With pitting on obverse and reverse, fair.   

 $150 

      

Part

 1119* 
  George V,   1927.   Brown, nearly uncirculated; crimson red 
and brown, uncirculated.  (2)  

 $150 

      

 1120* 
  George V,   1935.   Brown with traces of red, uncirculated.   

 $150 

 In a slab by ANACS as MS63BN. 

     

  

   

Part

 1121* 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   1911-1964, missing 1912H, 
1915H, 1923, 1939 kangaroo, 1944, 1945, 1951.   Very fi ne 
- uncirculated.  (50)  

 $180 

 Ex S.J.Green Collection, several from Numisbid 25. 

   1122 
  George V - George VI,   1914 (4), 1914H (2), 1915H (2), 
1918I (3), 1924 (2), 1928, 1930 (3), 1931 (4), 1939 kangaroo 
(3), 1942, 1952A. (29).   Poor - good very fi ne.  (54)  

 $100 

   1123 
  George VI - Elizabeth II,   1943-1964, mostly Elizabeth II.   All 
with much or full mint red, many uncirculated.  (218)  

 $200 

 


